shares of our common stock outstanding as of December 21, 2012, including the shares of common stock covered
hereby.  We do not know when or in what amounts the selling securityholders may offer securities for sale, if at all. It
is possible that the selling securityholders will not sell any or all of the securities offered under this prospectus.
Because the selling securityholders may offer all or some of the securities pursuant to this prospectus and because we
have been advised that there are currently no agreements, arrangements or understanding with respect to the sale of
any such securities, we cannot estimate the number of securities that will be held by the selling securityholders after
the completion of this offering. Solely for purposes of the table below, we have assumed that the selling
securityholders will sell all of their shares offered pursuant this prospectus.

9

Edgar Filing: MOTORCAR PARTS AMERICA INC - Form S-1/A

19

Table of Contents

Name

Beneficial Ownership of Our
Common Stock

Prior to the Offering

Maximum Shares
of Our Common
Stock Being

Offered Hereby

Beneficial Ownership of
Our Common Stock
After the Offering( 1)

Shares Percent Shares Percent

Wellington Trust Company,
National Association Multiple
Common Trust Funds Trust,
Micro Cap Equity Portfolio (2) 1,083,591 7.49% 326,400 757,191 5.23%
Prescott Group Aggressive
Small Cap Master Fund G.P. 550,000 3.80 550,000 0 0
Grand Slam Capital Master
Fund, Ltd.

411,489 (3) 2.84 65,000 346,489 (3) 2.39

Perritt Microcap Opportunities
Fund (4)

324,500 2.24 125,000 199,500 1.38

Nantahala Capital Partners II,
Limited Partnership (5)

247,487 1.71 133,874 113,613 0.78

Pembroke Management Ltd.
For: The GBC US Growth Fund 241,600 1.67 56,900 184,700

1.28

Blackwell Partners LLC(5) 114,281 0.79 61,817 52,464 0.36
Wellington Trust Company,
National Association Multiple
Collective Investment Funds
Trust, Micro Cap Equity
Portfolio (2)

113,203 0.78 33,600 79,603 0.55

Nantahala Capital Partners CL,
Limited Partnership (5)

108,075 0.75 58,462 49,613 0.34

Hudson Bay Master Fund, Ltd.
(6)

100,000 0.69 100,000 0 0

Kingsbrook Opportunities
Master Fund LP (7)

100,000 0.69 100,000 0 0

Whitebox Multi-Strategy
Partners, LP

88,547 0.61 35,895 52,652 0.36

Nantahala Capital Partners,
Limited Partnership (5)

84,888 0.59 45,847 39,014 0.27

Pembroke Management Ltd.
For: The Pembroke US Growth
Fund 76,000 0.53 17,900 58,700 0.41
Keen Focus Fund LP 60,000 0.41 60,000 0 0
Anson Investments Master Fund
LP

50,000 0.35 50,000 0 0

Keen Focus Fund II LP 40,000 0.28 40,000 0 0
Pandora Select Partners, LP 37,500 0.26 37,500 0 0
Pembroke Management Ltd.
For: Acct Eric T. Webster
Foundation 21,600 0.15 4,400 17,200 0.12
Blue Clay Capital Master Fund
Ltd.

21,000 0.15 21,000 0 0

Edgar Filing: MOTORCAR PARTS AMERICA INC - Form S-1/A

20

Pembroke Management Ltd.
For: Acct R. Howard Webster
Foundation 21,000 0.15 3,800 17,200 0.12
Pembroke Management Ltd.
For: Acct Kadora Investment
Ltd. 19,200 0.13 2,000 17,200 0.12
Pembroke Management Ltd.
For: Fixucie Catherine Mathieu
et Simon Dupere 9,300 0.06 2,600 6,700 0.05
Pembroke Management Ltd.
For: 2078852 Canada Inc.

8,200 0.06 2,400
5,800

0.04

Whitebox L/S Equity Partners,
LP

1,605 0.01 1,605 0 0

10

Edgar Filing: MOTORCAR PARTS AMERICA INC - Form S-1/A

21

Table of Contents

(1)For purposes of this table only, we have assumed that the selling securityholders will sell all of their shares offered
pursuant to this prospectus.

(2)Wellington Management Company, LLP (“Wellington Management”) is an investment adviser registered under the
Investment Advisers Act. Wellington Management, in such capacity, may be deemed to share beneficial ownership
(within the meaning of Rule 13d-3 promulgated under the Exchange Act) over the shares held by its client
accounts. The business address of Wellington Management is 280 Congress Street, Boston, MA 02210.